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BMW X5
Generated on 29/01/2026

VIN: WBA11EV0909Y68353 Fuel: Diesel Year: 2024

Transmission Type: Automatic

Scan for full report

Commercial use check

No issues found

No records of commercial use

found.

Mileage

No issues found

Last recorded mileage: 11 km.

Legal status check

No issues found

No financial or legal risk

records found.

Damage

No issues found

No damage or assessment

records found.

Theft

No issues found

No theft records found.

Natural disaster exposure

No issues found

No records of natural disaster

exposure found.

Good news

No records of vehicle being used in irregular manner

Here's what we checked:

Commercial use check
We checked if this vehicle was used for commercial purposes - like a taxi, rental, or another service vehicle. These vehicles often
see heavier use, so it's worth looking closer for signs of wear.

Taxi No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used as a taxi

Transport No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used as a transport vehicle

Rental No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used as a rental

Police No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used by police

Demo No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used as a demo

Driving school vehicle No record found We found no records of this vehicle being used for driving lessons
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Good news

We didn't find any records that the vehicle was stolen.

Summary

Police database stolen vehicle check completed in 8 countries: +2

Here's what we checked:

Police database stolen vehicle check completed in:

Canada Slovenia Romania Hungary Italy Slovakia Czechia Denmark

Theft
We checked if the vehicle is currently listed as stolen, if it was ever reported stolen in the past, and whether it's been recovered.

Is it currently wanted as stolen? No record found

Was it stolen in the past? No record found No past theft records found for this vehicle.

Summary

Last known mileage: 11 km
Average mileage for similar models: 28,146 km
1 mileage record found

Mileage
We checked if the mileage looks accurate or if it may have been tampered with.
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Odometer records

11/2024 11 km

Mileage Typical mileage for this model

2024

Good news

No records about the legal status of this vehicle were found

Legal

Legal status check
We checked if the vehicle passed technical inspections and whether it was marked as scrapped.

Passed technical inspection (MOT)? No record found No technical inspection records found

Was it scrapped? No record found No record that vehicle was marked as scrapped

Damage
Has this vehicle been damaged in the past? What was the value of the damages?
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Good news

No damage or assessment records found

Occasional inaccuracies can occur, especially when checking older vehicles. Underground repair shops

may illegally disguise vehicle defects or damages, not recording their existence anywhere. Sometimes, even

vehicle VIN plates may be replaced. We have a variety of methods to detect even such crimes, but it’s

impossible to provide a 100% guarantee.
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No damage found

Good news

This vehicle's location was not recorded in the area of a natural disaster.

Natural disaster exposure
We checked if the vehicle was located in an area hit by a natural disaster at the time it happened.

Summary

Average market price for such vehicle: €86,600
Be cautious of hidden issues if the vehicle was on sale for significantly less than the current price!

Market price
We checked how this vehicle's market price has changed over time, based on available historical data and price estimates. 

The timeline shows a limited period and does not reflect the vehicle's full lifetime pricing.
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Year Market price Lowest market value Highest market value

2024 €99,365 €83,000 €120,813

2025 €86,992 €74,900 €102,990

2026 €86,600 €73,495 €102,080

2027 €73,900 €62,717 €87,110

2028 €61,296 €52,020 €72,253

2029 €55,000 €46,677 €64,831

2030 €48,495 €41,156 €57,164

2031 €46,890 €39,794 €55,272

2032 €33,999 €28,854 €40,076

2033 €29,000 €24,611 €34,184

Market price insights

Price trend forecast

Market price Market price range

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

22K

34K

47K

59K

71K

84K

96K

108K

121K

133K

Historical prices Estimated prices
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This vehicle is expected to lose -67% of its market price over the next 7 years.

Price drop & buying window

The largest drop in market price is expected around 2032, when the vehicle reaches 8 years of

age. Buying around this time may offer better value.

Optimal selling timing

Selling before the largest price drop – expected around 2031 or 7 years of age – may help retain

more value.

Note: Forecasts are based on current market trends and historical data. Actual resale value may change

due to market shifts, condition, location, or other factors.

Summary

Make sure the vehicle's specs and equipment match what the seller told you.

Identification and technical specifications
Make

BMW

Model

X5

Description

X5 xDrive30d

Variant

X5 G05 LCI

Body type

SUV

Manufacture year

2024

Powertrain displacement

3 L

Fuel type

Diesel

Transmission type

Automatic

Drive type

AWD

Number of doors

5

Steering wheel placement

LHD

Number of cylinders

6

Number of gears

8

Model market

EU

Specs
The vehicle's technical specifications and original equipment on record.

Timeline
1 record found

The timeline of records for this vehicle
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11/2024 Country unknown

Manufactured

This vehicle’s manufacturing date has been recorded. The listed country may reflect a production or registration location.
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